
• Animal Control: (253) 627-PETS (7387)
• Metro Parks: (253) 305-1000
• Pierce Transit: (253) 581-8000
• Fire Prevention: (253) 591-5740
• Garbage & Recycling: (253) 591-5543
• Call 2 Haul (C2H): (253) 573-2468
• Report Street Racing Online:

StreetRacing@cityo�acoma.org
• Commercial Window Replacement (due to vandalism):

WindowReplacement@cityo�acoma.org

North Sector:
• West End/North End – 5140 North 26th Street, 98407
• Northeast Tacoma – 4731 Northpoint Way Northeast, 98422
• Central/New Tacoma – 1524 MLK Way, 98405

South Sector:
• South End – 1501 South 72nd Street, 98408
• TPD Headquarters – 3701 S Pine St, 98409
• Eastside – 400 East 56th Street, 98404

Captain C. Darlington  
Community Policing Division Commander  
(253) 573-2373  |  CDarling@cityo�acoma.org

2025

SUBSTATION LOCATIONS

OTHER NUMBERS COMMUNITY POLICE ACADEMY
When: September – December 2025 
Wednesdays, 6-9 PM
Location: 3639 South Pine Street,
Fleet Conference Room
Register: cityoftacoma.org/citizensacademy 
Email: TPD-citizensacademy@cityoftacoma.org
 

• Call 9-1-1 for Police and Fire EMERGENCIES.
• Call 3-1-1 for any and all city-related concerns (routine) - debris and garbage pickup, tires in the public

right-of-way, blight, junk vehicles, etc.
• TPD non-emergency Number: (253) 287-4455
• Tacoma Police Crime Dashboard (crime statistics for geographic locations): www.tacomapolice.org

TACOMA POLICE DEPARTMENT

COMMUNITY POLICING DIVISION

Northeast
Tacoma

New
Tacoma

Central

North
End

South
Tacoma Eastside

South
End

West
End



Sector Commander:
Lieutenant R. Kim (253) 591-5431  
RKim@cityo�acoma.org 

North Sergeant:  
Sergeant M. Verkoelen (253) 591-5927  
MVerkoelen@cityo�acoma.org

Community Liaison O�icers: 
• Downtown District

Officer C. Peyton (253) 830-6590
CPeyton2@cityoftacoma.org

• Sector One
Officer R. Warner (253) 594-7849
RWarner1@cityoftacoma.org

• Sector Two
Officer L. Wallin (253) 594-7904
LWallin@cityoftacoma.org
Officer K. Braziel (253) 591-5290
KBraziel@cityoftacoma.org

• Sector Three
Officer T. Snyder (253) 591-5692
TSnyder@cityoftacoma.org
Officer A. Guiardinu (253) 573-2563
AGuiardinu@cityoftacoma.org

• Sector Four
Officer M. Ali (253) 594-7877
MAli@cityoftacoma.org
Officer S. Butts (253) 594-7851
SButts@cityoftacoma.org
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SOUTH SECTOR
Sector Commander:     
Lieutenant B. Mires (253) 594-7948 
BMires@cityoftacoma.org 

South Sergeant:  
Sergeant B. Kim (253) 591-5190 
BKim@cityoftacoma.org 

Community Liaison O�icers: 




